boundary wall made of stone, 2 metres in height and 0.3 

metres in thickness. The estimated cost of the project is 

Rupees 685 crores.

ii. At the site of the project there used to be a tree cover, thin to 

high- moderate in density  and for clearing the ground 

for the project six thousand one hundred and eighty six 

(6186) trees were cut down and one hundred and seventy 

nine (179) were “shifted”. These trees were of Subabul, 

Bottle  Brush,  Bottle  Palm,  Morepankhi,  Ficus 

benjamina,  Cassia  siamia,  Eucalyptus,  Fishtail  palm, 

Rubber plant, Silver oak, etc.

iii. The  project,  though  insisted  upon  by  the  Uttar  Pradesh